### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM828969 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/27/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lotech, Inc.		07/25/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dennis Streppa	
Street Address:	200 Ocean Crest Dr. Unit 106	
City:	Palm Coast	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32137	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88733423	IOTECH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 977 4400

Email: ljewett@nixonpeabody.com

Elizabeth Baio of Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=iotech Trademark assignment - Jul 25 2023 - 4-54 PM#page1.tif source=iotech Trademark assignment - Jul 25 2023 - 4-54 PM#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0783**

900790466

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made by and between IOTECH, INC., an Oregon Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Dennis Streppa, an individual, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") with reference to the following:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified on the attached Schedule

  A (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title, and interest.

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys nunc pro tunc as of March 27, 2020 to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the United States registration therefor, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past and current infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. Assignee is a successor to the entire business of the Assignor, or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains, and the business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that Assignor disclaims any liability in connection with this assignment, which is made as is, without any warranty. The change of ownership of the marks embodied in this Assignment Agreement shall be recorded at the United States Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized signatories.

IOTECH, INC

By:

Title:

Date: July 25, 2023

Dennis Streppa

Бу.

Title:

Date: July 25, 2023

# **SCHEDULE A**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK/APPLICATION NO.	
United States	IOTECH	
	U.S. Application 88/733,423	

 $\begin{array}{c} 4872 \hbox{-} 2192 \hbox{-} 7794.1 \\ 088182 \hbox{-} 000002 \end{array}$ 

**RECORDED: 08/02/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0785